GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF POWER
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3171
ANSWERED ON 21.12.2023

STREET LIGHTING NATIONAL PROGRAMME
3171. SHRI VIJAY KUMAR DUBEY:

Will the Minister of POWER
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to replace conventional street lights
with LED lights in Uttar Pradesh under Street Lighting National Programme
(SLNP);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the quantum of funds allocated under SLNP to Uttar Pradesh during the
last three years and the current year?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF POWER AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY

(SHRI R.K. SINGH)

(a) & (b): Under the Street Lighting National Programme, the Energy
Efficiency Services Limited is implementing projects to replace conventional
street lights with energy efficient LED street lights in all the States including
Uttar Pradesh. So far, Energy Efficiency Services Limited has replaced/installed

12,90,949 nos. of Energy Efficient Street Lights in the State of Uttar Pradesh.

(c): The Street Lighting National Programme is a self-financing
programme, where an agreement is signed between the client Urban Local Body
and Energy Efficiency Services Limited. No budgetary support is provided by

Government of India for SLNP.
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